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Table 1. Itinerary plan followed during the 2019 survey in Northwest Myanmar

Date Day Itinerary Stay

1-Nov Fri Narita 11:00  (NH813) -- 16:25 Yangon Yangon

2-Nov Sat Yangon 7:00 (UB-103) -- 8:05 Mandalay  12:50 (UB-587) -- 14:15 Hkamti Hkamti

3-Nov Sun Hkamti -- Lahe Lahe

4-Nov Mon around Lahe (Ma Kyam, San Ton villages) Lahe

5-Nov Tue Lahe -- Hkamti Hkamti

6-Nov Wed Hkamti -- Hta ManThi -- Lay Shi (Yan Nway, 25 mile villages) Lay Shi

7-Nov Thu Lay Shi (Sap Pyar, Pein Ne Gone villages) Lay Shi

8-Nov Fri Lay Shi (Somra, Kuki villages) Lay Shi

9-Nov Sat Lay Shi (Sone Kin, Lhan Lain Hla villages) Lay Shi

10-Nov Sun Lay Shi (Daing Ka Lain away village) Lay Shi

11-Nov Mon Lay Shi -- Hkamti Hkamti

12-Nov Tue Hkamti 14:30 (UB-588) -- 15:55 Mandalay -- Yezin Yezin

13-Nov Wed Visit Department of Agricultural Research (DAR) Yezin

14-Nov Thu Yezin -- Yangon 22:10 (NH814) -- 6:45 Narita (Next morning) Yangon


